### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PR Organics Limited		107/02/2013	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PT Organics Limited	
Street Address:	5-6 Kendrick Mews	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW7 3HG	
Entity Type:	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85486197	HUDDLE
Serial Number:	85910819	PUMPKIN TREE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6172274420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com,pconcannon@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent

Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306195-4021

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0025

85486197

CH \$65.00

Name:	Patrick J. Concannon		
Address Line 1:	Edwards Wildman	Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP	
Address Line 2:	F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130		
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10150		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ΓER:	Patrick J. Concannon	
Signature:		/PJC/	
Date:		09/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PT Organics confirmation of change of name from Companies House#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0026

Company Details Page 1 of 1



# **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office:
PT ORGANICS LIMITED
5-6 KENDRICK MEWS
LONDON
SW7 3HG
Company No. 05948439

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 27/09/2006

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

82990 - Other business support service activities not elsewhere classified

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2012 (TOTAL EXEMPTION SMALL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2014 Last Return Made Up To: 27/09/2012

Next Return Due: 25/10/2013

Mortgage: Number of charges: ( 0 outstanding / 0 satisfied / 0 part satisfied )

Last Members List: 27/09/2012

**Previous Names:** 

Date of change Previous Name

02/07/2013 PR ORGANICS LIMITED

**UK Establishment Details** 

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

RECORDED; 20130/2013/v.uk//compdetails?print=1